Amount held on behalf of commissioned dealer's representatives (69,461)   (52,192)   -   -

Cash and short-term funds and deposits and placements with banks and

  other financial institutions with original maturity of more than three months -   -   (200,084)   (43,109)

7,832,082   8,113,049   2,414,971   3,526,620

AFFIN BANK BERHAD
Company no. 197501003274 (25046-T)

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

for the Financial Quarter Ended 30 June 2021

The Condensed Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements of the Group and the Bank for the

financial year ended 31 December 2020.

GROUP BANK

10

AFFIN BANK BERHAD

Company no. 197501003274 (25046-T)

Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Explanatory Notes - Financial Quarter Ended 30 June 2021

A1.

(i) financial assets at FVTPL,

(ii) financial investments at FVOCI, and

(iii) derivative financial instruments.

A2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND METHODS OF COMPUTATIONS

Comparative Information

As previously As

reported Reclassification Restated

The Group 30/6/2020 30/6/2020 30/6/2020

Income statements (Extract)

Net gains on financial instruments 394,875   (56,075)   338,800

1,143,333   (56,075)   1,087,258

Other operating expenses (714,822)   56,075   (658,747)

A21 - Net gains on financial instruments (Extract)

Gains/(loss) arising on financial assets at FVTPL

- net gain on disposal 102,882   (56,075)   46,807

A23 - Other operating expenses (Extract)

372,498   (56,075)   316,423

Net income

Personnel costs

- Wages, salaries and bonuses

The Group has changed its accounting policy where certain benefits paid to employees are considered incremental and directly attributable to the

disposal of the quoted shares. Therefore, these benefits paid can be treated as transaction costs when determining the gain or loss on disposal of the

quoted shares. These expenses were previously recognised as employee costs under MFRS 119 "Employee Benefits".

In accordance with MFRS 108 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors", the change in accounting policy has been accounted for